MG Energy Systems B.V. | Foeke Sjoerdwei 3 | 8914 BH Leeuwarden | The Netherlands
+31 (0)58 750 89 47 | info@mgenergysystems.eu | www.mgenergysystems.eu
Innovation in energy storage
MG Master HV – Battery Management Controller
General
The MG Master HV is the safety and control unit of the battery system. It
protects the connected battery modules against overcharging, over-
discharging, over- and under-temperature, and controls the balancing of

+31 (0)58 750 89 47 | info@mgenergysystems.eu | www.mgenergysystems.eu
Innovation in energy storage
Ordering information
There are two models of the MG Master HV. The MGMHV800500 and MGMHV800300.
 MGMHV800300 MGMHV800500
Connector series Amphenol PowerLok® 300-Series Amphenol PowerLok® 500-Series
Maximum current 300 A1 500 A1
1 Maximum current is depending on the cross section of the connected battery cables.
The differences between the two models are the power connectors. The table below shows an
overview of the connector types in relation with the models and the maximum current.
MGMHV800500– power connectors
Brand Amphenol PowerLok®
Series 500 series
 Positive terminal (orange) Negative terminal (black)
Receptacle types
(mounted on MG Master HV)
PL00X-501-10-M10 PL00Y-501-10-M10
Plug types
- HVIL type required.
- Use only straight
versions.
- Over-molded cable
assembly only.
Over-molded cable assembly:
PL10X-501-120: 350A
PL10X-501-135: 400A
PL10X-501-150: 500A
Over-molded cable assembly:
PL10Y-501-120: 350A
PL10Y-501-135: 400A
PL10Y-501-150: 500A
MGMHV800300– power connectors
Brand Amphenol PowerLok®
Series 300 series
 Positive terminal (orange) Negative terminal (black)
Receptacle types
(mounted on MG Master HV)
PL00X-301-10-M10 PL00Y-301-10-M10
Plug types
- HVIL type required.
- Use only straight
versions.
Over-molded cable assembly:
PL10X-301-35: 150A
PL10X-301-50: 200A
PL10X-301-70: 250A
PL10X-301-95: 300A
Plug connector:
PL18X-301-35: 150A
PL18X-301-50: 200A
PL18X-301-70: 250A
Over-molded cable assembly:
PL10Y-301-35: 150A
PL10Y-301-50: 200A
PL10Y-301-70: 250A
PL10Y-301-95: 300A
Plug connector:
PL18Y-301-35: 150A
PL18Y-301-50: 200A
PL18Y-301-70: 250A